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Newfoundland and Labrador Pharmacy Board

2025 Schedule of Fees

PHARMACISTS FEE HST TOTAL
Annual Pharmacist Registration Fee (the registration year is Jan 1 - Dec 31) $1,191.65 $178.75 | $1,370.39
Prorated Pharmacist Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30) $595.82 $89.37 $685.20
Registration Appllcatlgn Fge (for initial registrations and those re-registering after two years - in addition $243.50 $36.53 $280.03
to the appropriate registration fee)
Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 31) $1,787.47 $268.12 | $2,055.59
Registration Examination Application Fee $304.38 $45.66 $350.03
Pharmacist Practical Training Application Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.39
Application for Authorization — Administration of Medications by Injection or Inhalation $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
Application for Authorization — Prescribing $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
PHARMACY TECHNICIANS FEE HST TOTAL
Annual Pharmacy Technician Registration Fee (the registration year is Jan 1 - Dec 31) $793.59 $119.04 $912.62
Prorated Pharmacy Technician Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30) $396.79 $59.52 $456.31
Registration Appllcatlgn Fge (for initial registrations and those re-registering after two years - in addition $243.50 $36.53 $280.03
to the appropriate registration fee)
Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 31) $1,190.38 $178.56 | $1,368.94
Registration Examination Application Fee $304.38 $45.66 $350.03
Pharmacy Technician Practical Training Application Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.39
STUDENTS & INTERNS FEE HST TOTAL
Pharmacy Student Registration Fee $65.82 $9.87 $75.69
Pharmacy Intern Registration Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
Pharmacy Technician Student Registration Fee $65.82 $9.87 $75.69
Pharmacy Technician Intern Registration Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.39
PHARMACIES FEE HST TOTAL
gr;r;u3a1l)Communlty Pharmacy Licensing Fee (includes satellite pharmacies) (the licensing year is Jan 1 - $2.281.88 $342.28 | $2.624.16
?rrn;:(l) I;;))spltal Pharmacy Licensing Fee (includes telepharmacy operations) (the licensing year is Jan $4.565.63 $684.84 | $5250.48
Late Community Pharmacy Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a community pharmacy licence $3.422.82 $513.42 | $3.936.24
after Nov 30)
,I:la;t\tla :Oispltal Pharmacy Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a hospital pharmacy licence after $6,848.45 $1.027.27 | $7.875.72
New Pharmacy Application Fee (includes satellite pharmacies and telepharmacy operations and
Changes in Pharmacy Ownership - in addition to the appropriate Pharmacy Licensing Fee) $487.00 §73.05 $560.05
Change of Pharmacy Name Application Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
Change of Pharmacist-in-Charge Application Fee

Submitted at least 30 days in advance as indicated on the form $98.72 $14.81 $113.53

Submitted less than 30 days in advance $197.45 $29.62 $227.07
Pharmacy Renovation Application Fee $365.25 $54.79 $420.04
Pharmacy Relocation Application Fee $487.00 $73.05 $560.05
Pharmacy Assessment Re-Visit Fee $487.00 $73.05 $560.05
Central Fill Application Fee $487.00 $73.05 $560.05
Lock and Leave Application Fee $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
OTHER FEE HST TOTAL
Issuing a “Letter of Standing” $131.64 $19.75 $151.38
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Declined Credit Card Charge $50.00 $7.50 $57.50

PLEASE NOTE: The Newfoundland and Labrador Pharmacy Board does not provide refunds on fees.




